
General information about company

Scrip code 508136

NSE Symbol NA

MSEI Symbol NA

ISIN INE489D01011

Name of the company B&A LIMITED

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
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Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are
issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100 0.2

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 0.21

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 0.24

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 0.23

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 0.18
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Sh
Underlyin
Outstandi
convertib
securities
of Warran
and ESOP
(X) =
(XA+XB

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights Total as a

% of
(A+B+C)

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

10 1843473 1843473 59.47 1843473 1843473 59.47

(B) Public 2117 1256527 1256527 40.53 1256527 1256527 40.53

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 2127 3100000 3100000 100 3100000 3100000 100
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding , as
a % assuming
full conversion
of convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares (XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)
Promoter &
Promoter
Group

59.47 1833819

(B) Public 40.53 1193681 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 100 3027500 0 0 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

N
U
O
co
se
of
an
(X
(X

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights

Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass

eg: X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 6 1421552 1421552 45.86 1421552 1421552 45.86

(d) Any Other
(specify) 4 421921 421921 13.61 421921 421921 13.61

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 10 1843473 1843473 59.47 1843473 1843473 59.47

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

10 1843473 1843473 59.47 1843473 1843473 59.47

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 1 100 100 0 100 100 0

(d) Banks 2 200 200 0.01 200 200 0.01

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 3 300 300 0.01 300 300 0.01

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

1 58081 58081 1.87 58081 58081 1.87

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

1986 467064 467064 15.07 467064 467064 15.07

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

8 498751 498751 16.09 498751 498751 16.09

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 34 8551 8551 0.28 8551 8551 0.28

(l) Bodies Corporate 37 208837 208837 6.74 208837 208837 6.74

(m) Any Other
(specify) 48 14943 14943 0.48 14943 14943 0.48

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 2114 1256227 1256227 40.52 1256227 1256227 40.52

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

2117 1256527 1256527 40.53 1256527 1256527 40.53

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 2127 3100000 3100000 100 3100000 3100000 100

Total
(A+B+C ) 2127 3100000 3100000 100 3100000 3100000 100
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-categor
(iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 45.86 1421552

(d) Any Other
(specify) 13.61 412267

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 59.47 1833819

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

59.47 1833819

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(d) Banks 0.01 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 0.01 0 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

1.87 58081 0 0 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

15.07 409418 0 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

16.09 498751 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 0.28 3751 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 6.74 208737 0 0 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 0.48 14943 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 40.52 1193681 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+

40.53 1193681 0 0 0

Explore our developer-friendly HTML to PDF API Printed using PDFCrowd HTML to PDF

https://pdfcrowd.com/api/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
https://pdfcrowd.com/?ref=pdf
https://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf/?ref=pdf


(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 3027500

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 3027500

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern Textual
Information

Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed form is less than 100 percentage Textual
Information
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Text Block

Textual Information(1)

The shareholding of Smt. Sharmila Shetty shown as one of the promoters of the company includes 8,61,918 equity shares which is
presently the subject matter of the civil suit being T.S No.41 of 2012 pending before the Ld. Civil Court Jorhat, Assam and also the
pending appeal before the Honble Gauhati High Court being FAO No.62 of 2025. The present shareholding of Smt. Sharmila
Shetty of 11,78,118 equity shares thus includes the said 8,61,918 equity shares which has been shown in violation of the order of
injunction dated September 24, 2025 passed by the Honble Gauhati High Court in FAO No.62 of 2025. This illegal transfer has
also been later admitted by the depository participant namely HDFC Bank in the application filed before the Honble Gauhati High
Court and this transfer has been described as an act of fraud committed by Smt. Sharmila Shetty over the court. The present
disclosure is thus made in compliance with Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 without admitting its correctness or validity in any manner whatsoever. The company has been informed that the
said 8,61,918 shares are the subject matter of the last registered Will of the founder promoter late Hemendra Prasad Barooah of
which the named Sole Executor namely, Shri. Somnath Chatterjee has already taken steps before the concerned judicial and
competent authorities to have the shareholding pattern rectified, corrected and reversed so that the shareholding of the Estate of late
Hemendra Prasad Barooah is once again reflected at 27.80 % as it stood from July 31, 2013 till November 11, 2025.

Textual Information(2) DUE TO TECHNICAL ISSUE
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6

Name of the
Shareholders (I) SHARMILA SHEETY SOMNATH CHATTERJEE RUPA BARBORA TRIDIV MAHANTA NEELA BOSE DEENA RAJ

PAN (II) AMXPS6158G ABWPC3318C ACUPB8074F BEKPM9505B ANJPB3330L AGYPR3990E

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1178118 242430 425 300 179 100

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1178118 242430 425 300 179 100

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

38 7.82 0.01 0.01 0.01 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 1178118 242430 425 300 179 100

Total 1178118 242430 425 300 179 100

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 38 7.82 0.01 0.01 0.01 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1178118 242430 425 300 179 100

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

38 7.82 0.01 0.01 0.01 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

1178118 242430 425 300 179 100

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1421552

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1421552

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

45.86

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 1421552

Total 1421552

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 45.86

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1421552

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

45.86

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

1421552

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4

Category Trusts Trusts Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Click here to
go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

HEMEN BAROOAH BENEVOLENT
AND FAMILY TRUST

HEMEN BAROOAH
TRUST

BAROOAHS AND
ASSOCIATES PVT LTD

HACIENDA PROPERTIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

PAN (II) AAATH9486P AAATH8873J AABCB1007C AACCH0629R Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1 1 1 1 4

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

157991 125500 123176 15254 421921

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

157991 125500 123176 15254 421921

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

5.1 4.05 3.97 0.49 13.61

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 157991 125500 123176 15254 421921

Total 157991 125500 123176 15254 421921

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 5.1 4.05 3.97 0.49 13.61

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

157991 125500 123176 15254 421921

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

5.1 4.05 3.97 0.49 13.61

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

157991 125500 123176 5600 412267

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group
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Bodies Corporate

Sr. No. 1 2 3

Name of the
Shareholders (I) DALHOUSIE HOLDINGS LIMITED SIEMENS SYNTEX PRIVATE LIMITED LOK PRAKASHAN LTD Click here to go back

PAN (II) AAACD9404A AAECS3780N AAACL2742F Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

70025 65329 37661 173015

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

70025 65329 37661 173015

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

2.26 2.11 1.21 5.58

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 70025 65329 37661 173015

Total 70025 65329 37661 173015

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 2.26 2.11 1.21 5.58

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

70025 65329 37661 173015

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

2.26 2.11 1.21 5.58

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

70025 65329 37661 173015

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0
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Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) IEPF Click here to go back

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

58081 58081

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

58081 58081

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.87 1.87

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 58081 58081

Total 58081 58081

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.87 1.87

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

58081 58081

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.87 1.87

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

58081 58081

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN Textual Information(1)

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0
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Text Block

Textual Information(1) Shares transferred to IEPF
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Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5

Name of the
Shareholders (I) RAMESH KUMAR SOMANI MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL PRAKASH JAIN SANGEETHA S KAPIL N GUPTA Click here to go back

PAN (II) AAQFM9294C AAAPW1327L AACPJ8920A AIJPS3739F AEAPG6716P Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

144652 127620 63149 50000 37500 422921

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

144652 127620 63149 50000 37500 422921

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

4.67 4.12 2.04 1.61 1.21 13.64

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 144652 127620 63149 50000 37500 422921

Total 144652 127620 63149 50000 37500 422921

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 4.67 4.12 2.04 1.61 1.21 13.64

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

144652 127620 63149 50000 37500 422921

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

4.67 4.12 2.04 1.61 1.21 13.64

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

144652 127620 63149 50000 37500 422921

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2

Category HUF Clearing Members

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 45 3 48

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

12179 2764 14943

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

12179 2764 14943

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.39 0.09 0.48

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 12179 2764 14943

Total 12179 2764 14943

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.39 0.09 0.48

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

12179 2764 14943

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.39 0.09 0.48

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

12179 2764 14943

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0
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